

CONTACT: Stefani Smith 713-232-2008

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Feb. 21, 2020

## AMEGY BANK HOSTS HOUSTON LIVESTOCK SHOW AND RODEO™ SCHOLARSHIP ALUMNI ASSOICATION INAGURAL SPEAKER SERIES

HOUSTON (Feb. 21, 2020) — Steve Stephens, chief executive officer of Amegy Bank, accepted an invitation to be the first featured speaker of the Houston Livestock Show and Rodeo<sup>™</sup> scholarship alumni association inaugural speaker series.

Established in 2014, the Houston Livestock Show and Rodeo<sup>™</sup> scholarship alumni association gives all Show scholarship recipients a chance to continue to be a part of the Houston Livestock Show and Rodeo<sup>™</sup>. The association provides members an opportunity to give back to the community and the organization, connect with current scholars and network with past scholars.

At the association's inaugural speaker series, Steve Stephens spoke to an audience of twenty scholarship alumni at Amegy Tower. He addressed the importance of professional development, mentorship and community involvement.

"Having Steve Stephens kick off our first ever Houston Livestock Show and Rodeo<sup>™</sup> scholarship alumni association speaker series was wonderful," said Amegy Bank business analyst Edward Carrizales-Saucedo. "Steve shared some motivating stories about his banking experience, and he



inspired us to continue to grow in our careers and make a difference in the community."

## About Houston Livestock Show and Rodeo<sup>TM</sup>

Each year, the Houston Livestock Show and Rodeo<sup>TM</sup> awards more than 800 scholarships to Texas students. Since 1957, the Rodeo has presented more than 19,000 scholarships valued at \$230 million. Currently, more than 2,300 students are on Rodeo scholarships, attending more than 80 different Texas colleges and university. The value of these scholarships is more than \$50 million.

## **About Amegy Bank**

Amegy Bank, a division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., is a leading Texas bank with \$13 billion in assets and about 1,600 employees. With more than 75 locations across Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, and Central Texas, Amegy is dedicated to serving Texas communities, families and businesses. Founded in 1990, Amegy has a strong tradition of relationship banking, local decision making and financial knowledge. Amegy specializes in banking businesses of all sizes and has the resources to provide financing, treasury management solutions, international banking, as well as other specialized services. Equally important, the bank offers individuals and families a wide range of depository, lending, and mortgage solutions.

To learn more about Amegy, visit <u>www.amegybank.com</u> or call 800-287-0301.

For media inquiries, contact Stefani Smith at 713-232-2008 or stefani.smith@amegybank.com.

###